Q

U.S.Department Indiana Division
of Transportation

Federal Highway May 14, 2012
Administration

Mr. Jim Stark

Deputy Commissioner

Planning and Project Management
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Stark:

575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204

317-226-7475
317-226-7341

In Reply Refer To:
HDA-IN

We have completed our review of Amendment #12-19 to the FY 2012-2015 Indiana Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as transmitted by INDOT in a letter dated via e-
mail May 11, 2012. FHWA approves it for inclusion into the STIP.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland, Planning
Program Manager, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov.

Sincerely,

Attachment
cc: transmitted by e-mail
Jeanette Wilson, INDOT

Yorlond

[Rgbert F. Tally Jr., P.E.
Division Administrator



May 11, 2012

Federal Highway Administration
Altention: Ms. Joyce Newland

575 N. Pennsylvania Street, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204

SUBJECT: 2012-2015 Amendment 12-19

Dear Mr. Tally;
INDOT is requesting the projects listed be amended into the FY 2012-FY 2015 STIP,
If you have any guestions, please contact me.

TOTAL $62,593,774

Sincerely,

o S G
April S h)é’i%{ Director

Intermediate Range Planning

‘Sponsor |DES . | Route. | Work Type | Location . | County | -District. [Miles | Federal | Asset ' [Phase| Federal [ Match [ 2012 [ 2013 | 2015 | Estimated | ‘Remarks
R : s 'Categt.i_ry L o B CQ’s_t Leftto
ER : cc_imp;e'te
NDOT 0014750 |US 31 Interchange |At CR-4008, 1.6 _|Bartholomew [Seymour | | STP —PE | $20,000 $5.,000 $25,000 In old STIP/TIP
Modification miles S of SR-7 for 2010.
Resolution #
2012-1 of 4-16-
12
INDOT 0014750 Us 31 Interchange At CR-4008, 1.6 {Bartholomew |Seymour STP RW $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 In old STIP/TIP
Medification miles S of SR-7 far 2012.
Resolution #
2012-1 of 4-16-
12
INDOT 0014750 Us 31 Interchange At CR-4005, 1.6 |Bartholomew |Seymour STP CN $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 UT/CN not in
Modification miles S of SR-7 STIPTIP.
Resolufion #
2012-1 of 4-16-
12
INDOT 0014750 us 3 interchange At CR-4008, 1.6 {Bartholomew |Seymour STP CiN $937,600 $234,400 $1,172,000 increase in
Modification miles 8 of SR-7 budget.
’ Resolution #
2012-1 of 4-16-
12
Bartholomew 0501062 CR 600N Road 625ft west of Marr |Bartholomew [Seymour 1.1] STP CN $440,000 $110,000 $550,000 Awarded Gp IV
Reconstruction |Rd to 4900 ft east funding.
(3R/AR of Marr Rd Resolution #
Standards) 2012-1 of 4-16-
12
INDOT 0710629 SRY Small Structure |SR 7 S of US-31  |Bartholomew [Seymour STR CN $20,000 $5,000 $25,000 Need UT/CN in
Replacement  |at RP 36+58 2013.
Resolution #
2012-1 of 4-16-
12

1 of 18 Amendment 12-18



Sponsor |DES | Route | Work Type | ~Location | County : District | Miles | Federal | . Asset ' - Federal - - | Estimated .| Rem
e S e il SRR ‘Category |- Program - SRR Cost Left to
INDOT 1006236 SR 9 Bridge Deck 0.39 miles N of Bartholomew |Seymour STP PE $100,000 $25,000 $125,000 Not in
Replacement  [SR-46 STIPTIP.
Resolution #
2012-1 of 4-16-
12
INDOT 1006236 SR & Bridge Deck 0.39 miles N of Bartholomew |Seymour STP RW $33,600 $26,400 $42,000 Notin
Replacement [SR-46 STIPTIP.
Resolution #
2012-1 of 4-16-
12
INDOT 1173616 SR 58 Bridge Deck Bridge over Bartholomew |Seymour STP PE $2,740 $685 $3,425 Not in
Overlay Branch White STIPTIP.
Creek 9.57 miles Resolution #
W of [-65 2012-1 of 4-16-
12
INDOT 1173616 SR 58 Bridge Deck Bridge over Bartholomew |Seymour NHS CN $54,800 $413,700 $68,500 Not in
Overlay Branch White STIR/TIP.
Creek 9.57 miles Resolution #
W of I-65 2012-1 of 4-16-
12
INDOT 1008337 Us-35 Slide Correction 6.7 miles North of |Delaware Greenfield 0.08] STP PE $18,802 $4,651 $23,253 New FY 2014
SR-3 Project
INDOT 1006337 Us-35 Slide Correction |6.7 miles North of |Delaware Greenfield 0.08] STP RwW $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 New FY 2014
SR-3 Project
INDOT 1006337 USs-35 Slide Correction |6.7 miles North of |Delaware Greenfield 0.08| STP CN $400,000 $100,000 $500,000 New FY 2014
SR-3 Project
INDOT 1297267 Us 35 Bridge US 35 slopewall  |Delaware Greentfield 8.77| 8TP Bridge CN $121,800 $30,400 $152,000 $152,000
Maintenance repair, various
And Repair locations around
Muncie Bypass
{see project log)
EMPO 1297335 nfa Other Type nfa - Locat Air Vanderburgh |Vincennes CMAQ CN $107,250 $0 $107,250 nfa Add to
Project Quality Education TIP/STIP -
(Miscellaneous) |Television Series Series
production
listed as CN.
EMPOC
Resolution# 12-
5 of 5-3-12
EMPO 1297335 nfa Other Type nfa - Local Air Vanderburgh |[Vincennes CMAQ CN $110,000 $0 $110,000 nfa Add to
Project Quality Education TIPISTIP - fy
(Miscellaneous) |Television Series 14 is illustrative
in MPO TIP.
Series
production
listed as CN.
EMPO
Resolution## 12-
5 of 5-3-12

2 of 18 Amendment 12-18



‘Sponsor.

DES | Routs

Work Type.

“Location

County

“Distict

Mlles

- Federal

| Category.

. Asset
~Program -
(state” |
| Projects | |
[onwy | o

Phase.

Fedoral. |

| Estimated -
CostLeftto|
| complete |

Add to TIP &

1006497

SR 161 Pipe Lining

64

.08 miles N of Ject |

Warrick

Vincennes

§TP

Bridge

PE

$8,000

$2.000

$10,000

$175,000

STIP. EMPO
Resolution# 12-
5 of 5-3-12

INDCT

1006497

SR 161

Pipe Lining

64

.08 miles N of Jet

Warrick

Vincennes

STP

Bridge

PE

$12,800

$3,200

$16,000

$175,000

Add to TIP &
STIP. EMPO
Resolution# 12-
5 of 5-3-12

INDOT

1006497

SR 161

Pipe Lining

64

.08 miles N of Jct |

Warrick

Vincennes

STP

Bridge

RwW

$7,200

$1,800

$9,000

$175,000

Add to TIP &
STIP. EMPO
Resolution# 12-
5 of 5-3-12

INDOT

1006543

SR 161

Pipe Lining

.04 mile N of E Jet
SR 68

Warrick

Vincennes

STP

Bridge

PE

$8,000

$2,000

$10,000

$83,000

Add to TIP &
STIP. EMPOQ
Resolution# 12-
5 of 5-3-12

INDOT

1006543

SR 161

Pipe Lining

.04 mile N of E Jct
SR 68

Warrick

Vincennes

STP

Bridge

PE

$28,800

$7,200

$36,000

$83,000

Add to TIP &
STIP. EMPO
Resolutiond# 12-
5 of 5-3-12

INDQT

1006543

SR 161

Pipe Lining

.04 mile N of E Jct
SR 68

Warrick

Vincennes

§TP

Bridge

RW

$7,200

$1,800

$9,000

$83,000

Add to TIP &
STIP

INDOT

1173802

{64

Bridge Deck
Overlay

-84, Over IN
Southern RR, 1.48
mi E of I-164/ SR
57, EB

Warrick

Vincennes

Bridge

PE

$52,200

$5,800

$68,000

$443,000

Add to
TIP/STIP.
EMPO
Resolution# 12-
5 of 5-3-12

Warrick

1297344

na

Other Type
Profect
{Miscellaneous)

nfa - Sign
retroreflectometer
purchase

Warrick

Vincennes

HSIP

CN

$8,910

$990

$9,900

n/a

Add to
TIP/STIP -
purchase of
equipment.
Listed as CN.
EMPO
Resolutiond# 12-
5 of 5-3-12

INDOT

1006250

SR 32

Pipe Lining

0.51 mile E of US
421

Boone

Greenfield

N/A

BR

Bridge

CN

$40,000

$16,000

$50,000

CN phase
added to IRTIP
for FY 2014 by
Resolution # 121
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012,

INDOT

1173878

1-865

Bridge Deck
Overlay

|-865 bridge over H
65, 0.54 mile E of
1-65

Boone

Greenfield

N/A

CN

$681,980

$75,776

$757,756

CN phase
added to [RTIP
for FY 2015 by
Resolufion # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.

INDOT

1006215

1-69

Pipe Lining

0.8 mile N of SR
37

Hamilton

Greenfield

N/A

Bridge

PE

$11,407

$1,267

$12,674

PE phase
added to IRTIP
for FY 2012 by
Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.

3 of 18 Amendment 12-18



Sponsor .

-~ Location

.. .:- Cou ﬂ:ty

 District | Miles | Federal
s oo [Category

Federal -

. Asset
Program
. (State
- || Projects |

1 oonly) o]

‘Estimated -

| Gost Left o]
_Complete |
| Project

CN phase

 Remarks .

INDOT

1006215

1-68

Pipe Lining

0.8 mile N of SR

37

Hamilton

Greenfield

N/A

Bridge

CN

$112,500

$12,500

$125,000

added to IRTIP
for FY 2014 by
Resolution # 124
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012,

INDOT

1006249

1-69

Pipe Lining

2.250 miles N of
Marion -Hamilton
Co Line

Hamilton

Greenfield

N/A

Bridge

CN

$99,000

$11,000

$110,000

Ci phase
added to IRTIP
for FY 2014 by
Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.

INDOT

1006355

1-69

Pipe Lining

110.a50 mile N of

Marion -Hamilton
Co Line

Hamilton

Greenfield

N/A

Bridge

CN

$67,500

$7,500

$75,000

CN phase
added to [RTIP
for FY 2014 by
Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012,

INDOT

1006439

-89

Pipe Lining

3.30 miles N of
SR 37

Hamitton

Greenfield

N/A

Bridge

PE

$11,407

$1,267

$12,674

PE phase
added to IRTIP
for FY 2012 by
Resolution # 124
IMPC-004
dated May 2,
2012.

INDOT

1006439

l-69

Pipe Lining

3.30 miles N of
SR 37

Hamilton

Greenfield

N/A

Bridge

CN

$72,000

$8,000

$806,000

CN phase
added to IRTIP
for FY 2014 by
Resolution # 121
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012,

Carmel

1297165

111th Street

Other
Intersection
Improvement

111th Street and
Pennsylvania
Street -
Roundabout

Hamifton

Greenfield

N/A

HSIP

CN

$1,476,000

$164,000

$1,640,000

New HSIP
project
awarded in
2011 and being
added fo IRTIP
by Resolution
12-IMPO-004
signed on May
2,2012. CN
and CN INS in
FY 2014.

4 of 18 Amendment 12-18



Sponsor,

DES

~ Route

Work Type

" Losation

“County

st

Miles.

- Federal .
- | Category

" Asset |Phase|
Program- | |

‘| Estimated .
Costleftto|
‘Complete |
- Project |

New HSIP

Remarks %

Carmel

1297166

116th Street

Other
Intersection
[mprovement

116th Street and

Gray Road -
Roundabout

Hamilton

Greenfield

N/A

HSIP

CN

$1,377,000

$1563,000

$1,530,000

project
awarded in
2011 and being
added fo IRTIP
by Resolution
12-IMPC-004
signed on May
2,2012. CN
and CN [NS in
FY 2014.

Hancock

1172485

Various

Signing

Sign Replacement {Hancock

at Various
Locations in
Hancock County

Greenfield

N/A

HSIP

CN

$90,000

$10,000

$100,000

CN phase for
project moved
from FY 2011
of prior IRTIP
to FY 2012 of
2012-2015
IRTIP by
Administrative
Amendment
Letter dated
April 19, 2012
from IMPQ.

INDOT

1006320

SR 267

Smalt Structure
Replacement

0.35 mile south fo

1-70

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

N/A

STP

Bridge

PE

$60,000

$15,000

$75,000

PE phase
added to IRTIP
for FY 2013 by
Resolution # 12;
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.

INDOT

1008320

SR 267

Small Structure
Replacement

0.35 mile south fo

1-70

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

NIA

STP

Bridge

RW

$5,200

$1,300

$6,500

RW phase
added to IRTIP
for FY 2013 by
Resolution # 12
IMPQ-004
dated May 2,
2012,

INDOT

1006320

SR 267

Small Structure
Replacement

0.35 mile south fo

[-70

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

N/A

STP

Bridge

CN

$320,000

$80,000

$400,000

CN phase
added to IRTIP
for FY 2014 by
Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012,

INDOT

1172289

SR 135

Other
Intersection
Improvement

Intersection of SR |Johnson

135 and Main
Street

Seymour

0.16

HSIP

Safety

PE

$21,600

$2,400

$24.,000

PE phase
added to IRTIP
for FY 2013 by
Resolution # 121
IMPO-004
dated May 2,

2012.

5 of 18 Amendment 12-18



Sponsor [DES .~ | Route [ WorkType | Location | Coun ict [Miles | Federal |  Asset 2015 | Estimated | Remarks.
St (State | Complete | -
| Projects . | Project .|
BB s SRR ; cle el S B R VIS L] MR ....... %N OI‘IEY) Z- o et T B R
INDOT 1172289 SR 135 Other Intersection of SR |Johnson Seymour 0.16 HSIP Safety CN $3860,000 $42,400 $424,000 CN phase
Intersection 135 and Main added to [RTIP
Improvement Street for FY 2015 by
Resolufion # 12;
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.

INDOQT 1296185 I-65 Pipe Lining North of the Johnson Seymour N/A It Bridge CN $455,760 $50,640 $506,400 CN phase
Bartholomew Co ’ added fo IRTIP
Line, 0.78 mile S for FY 2015 by
of the Marion Resolution # 12
County Line IMPO-004

dated May 2,
2012,

INDOT 1296185 1-65 Pipe Lining North of the Johnson Seymour N/A IM Bridge PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 PE phase
Bartholomew Co added to IRITP
Line, 0.78 mile § for FY 2013 by
of the Marion Resolution # 124

INDOT 1296186 [-65 Pipe Lining North of the Johnson Seymour N/A 1M CN $111,362 $12,374 $123,736 CN phase
Bartholomew Co added to IRTIP
Line, just N of CR for FY 2015 by
350 E and 400 N Resotution # 121

IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.

INDOT 1296186 65 Pipe Lining North of the Johnson Seymour N/A IM PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 PE phase
Bartholomew Co added to IRITP
Line, just N of CR for FY 2013 by
350 Eand 400 N Resolution # 12

IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.
INDOT 1296187 [-65 Pipe Lining North fo the Johnson Seymour N/A M CN $72,179 $8,020 $80,199 CN phase
: Bartholomew Co added to IRTIP
Line, for FY 2015 by
approximately 1 Resolution # 12;
mile N of CR 600 IMPO-004
N dated May 2,
2012,

INDOT 1296187 165 Pipe Lining North of the Johnson Seymour N/A, M PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 PE phase
Barthclomew Co added to IRITP
Line, for FY 2013 by
approximately 1 Resolution # 124
mile N fo CR 600 IMPO-004
N dated May 2,

: 2012,

INDOT 1296189 1-65 Pipe Lining North of the Johnson Seymour NIA IM Bridge CN $159,825 $17,741 $177.408 CN phase
Jackson Co Line, added to [RTIP
just south of CR for FY 2015 by
400 S in Johnson Resolution # 124
County IMPO-004

dated May 2,
2012.

6 of 18 Amendment 12-18



Sponsor [DES. | Route | Work Type | Location | County | District | Miles| Federal | Asset Estimated | Remarks
- : o L b I category | Program - - |Costleftto|
] (state | Complete | -~
Lo - Projec | - Project .~
Joiann] N e e G Sonly) | ool ] o RN
INDOT 1286189 I-85 Pipe Lining North of the Johnson Seymour N/A iM Bridge PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 PE phase
Jackson Co Line, added to IRITP
just south of CR for FY 2013 by
400 S in Johnson Resolution # 12
County IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.
INDOT 1296191 65 Pipe Lining North of Shelby  |Johnson Seymour N/A M Bridge CN $43,995 $4,888 $48,883 CN phase
Co Line, just south added to IRTIP
of CR250 S and |- for FY 2015 by
65 Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012,
INDOT 1296191 I-65 Pipe Lining North of Shelby  |Johnson Seymour N/A IM Bridge PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 PE phase
Co Line, just south added to [RITP
of GR 250 S and [- for FY 2013 by
65 Resolution # 121
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.
INDOT 1296196 -65 Pipe Lining North of the Johnson Seymaour N/A IM Bridge CN $107,237 $11,915 $119,152 CN phase
Shelby Co Line, added to IRTIP
0.6 mile N of CR for FY 2015 by
250 S and |-65 Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.
INDOT 1296196 1-65 Pipe Lining North fo the Johnson Seymour N/A I Bridge PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 PE phase
Shefby Co Ling, added to IRITP
0.6 mile N of CR for FY 2013 by
250 S and I-65 Resolution # 124
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
: 2012.
INDOT 1296198 I-65 Pipe Lining North of the Johnson Seymour N/A IM Bridge CN $114,324 $12,723 $127,227 CN phase
Bartholomew Co added to IRTIP
Line, 1.38 miles N for FY 2015 by
of Greensburg Rd Resolution # 12
and |-65 IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.
INDOT 1296198 1-65 Pipe Lining North of the Johnson Seymour N/A IM PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 PE phase
Bartholomew Co added to IRITP
Line, 1.38 miles N for FY 2013 by
of Greensburg Rd Resolution # 12
and I-65 IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012
INDOT 1296199 -85 Pipe Lining North of the Johnson Seymour N/A IM CN $29,367 $3,263 $32,630 CN phase
Bartholomew Co added to IRTIP
Line, 0.1 mile S of for FY 2015 by
SR 44 and 1-65 Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.

7 of 18 Amendment 12-18



Sponsor|DES " -} - 'Route - .| Work Type | Location | : County. | : District - < Federal | :- Asset 15 .| Estimated | Remarks -
L s . T F b Category | Program _|Gostleftto| .
Sl (State | Complete -
.| Projects | Project |
INDOT 1296199 -65 Pipe Lining North of the Johnson Seymour N/A M PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 PE phase
Bartholomew Co added to IRITP
Line, 0.1 mile S of for FY 2013 by
SR 44 and 1-65 Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.
Indianapolis 0301105 East 10th Landscaping East 10th Street  |Marion Greenfield N/A TE PE $104,000 $26,000 $130,000 Funding for PE
Street from Delaware to phase reduced
Central in the from $200,000
historic St. Joseph to $130,000
neighborhood of and PE phase
Indianapolis for moved from FY
pedestrian 2011 of prior
enhancement IRTIP to FY
2012 of 2012~
2015 IRTIP by
Administrative
Amendment
Letter dated
April 25, 2012
from IMPQ.
Indianapolis  |0301105 10th Street BikefPedestrian |10th Street from  |Marion Greenfield N/A TE CN $398,000 $99,000 $495,000 CN and CN
Facilities Delaware Street to INS phase of -
Central Avenue in this old TE
Historic St Joseph project added
Neighborhood to 2012-2015
IRTIP by
Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
signed on May
2,2012. CN
and CN [NS in
FY 2015.
INDOT 0800844 1-65 Bridge Deck Southbound lanes, |[Marion Greenfield N/A IM Bridge CN $76,500 $8,500 $85,000 CN phase
Overlay 0.26 mile N of I- added to IRTIP
465 for FY 2013 by
Resolution # 12
IMPQ-004
dated May 2,
2012.
INDOT 0800966 I-70 Bridge Painting |2.21 miles W of - [Marion Greenfield N/A i PE $9,000 $1,000 $10,000 PE phase
added to IRTIP

65 South Junction

for FY 2012 by
Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012,

8 of 18 Amendment 12-18




Sponsor [DES | WorkType | Location ict [Miles | Federal |  Asset “Estimated | Remarks _
N T e ":C'atégqry" _.:Pl'Ogl;am_._ .: QQSt._Lé_ﬂ_:to_ e
oo state _Complete |
S| Projects f o e . Project ' .{
Indianapolis |0902315 St Thomas Bike/Pedestrian {St. Thomas Marion Greenfield N/A SRTS PE $50,000 $0 $50,000 Funding for PE
Aguinas Facilities Agquinas School phase reduced
School SRTS comprehensive from $98,000
Grant SRTS project - to $50,000 and
school is at 46th PE phase
St and 1llinois moved from FY
Strest in 2011 of prior
Indianapolis. IRTIP to FY
2012 of 2012-
2015IRTIP by
Administrative
Amendment
Letter dated
April 25, 2012
from IMPO.
INDOT 1006244 1-465 Pipe Lining 3.21 miles N of |- |Marion Greenfield NFA [V PE $11,391 $1,266 $12,657 PE phase
74 added to IRITP
for FY 2012 by
Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012,
INDOT 1006262 -74 Pipe Lining 3.910 miles E of [- [Marion Greenfield N/A IM PE $13,724 $1,525 $15,249 PE phase
465 added to IRTIP
for FY 2012 by
Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012,
INDOT 1006263 [-465 Pipe Lining 3.936 miles N of |- |Marion Greenfield N/A fv PE $13,631 $1,515 $15,146 PE phase
74 added to IRTIP
for FY 2012 by
Resolution # 124
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.
Indianapolis  |1006361 57th Street Bike/Pedestiian |Safety Marion Greenfieid N/A SRTS PE $50,000 $0 $50,000 SRTS project
Facilities improvements in awarded in
vicinity of 2010 and being
Immaculate Heart added to IRTIP
School and Center by Resoclution #
for Inquiry (IPS # 12-IMPO-004
84) signed on May
2, 2012, PEin
FY 2012,

9 of 18 Amendment 12-18



‘Sponsor |[DES - .| Route -'|"Work Type | ~Location ' | County | - District [Miles | Federal | Asset 2015 | Estimated | Remarks
| “Projects |
Indianapolis  |1006361 57th Street Bike/Pedestrian |Safety Marion Greenfield N/A SRTS CN $200,000 $0 $200,000 SRTS project
Facilities improvements in awarded in
vicinity of 2010 and being
Immaculate Heart added fo IRTIP
School and Center by Resolution #
for Inquiry (IPS # 12-IMPO-004
84) signed on May
2,2012. CN
and CN INS in
FY 2013.
INDOT 1006437 1-465 Pipe Lining 2.88 miles W of  [Marion Greenfield N/A IM PE $11,415 $1,268 $12,683 PE phase
SR 37 added to IRTIP
for FY 2012 by
Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.
INDOT 1173608 1-70 Bridge Deck At East 10th Marion Greenfield N/A IM Bridge CN $1,315,609 $146,179 $1,461,788 CN phase
Overlay Street added to IRTIP
for FY 2014 by
Resoluction #
12-IMPO-004
dated May 2,
: 2012,
INDOT 1173698 [-70 Added Travel  |Entrance ramp Marion Greenfield N/A STP Mobility CN $520,570 $130,143 $650,713 CN phase
Lanes from Post Road to added fo IRTIP
EBI-70 for FY 2015 by
Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012,
INDOT 1173699 -70 Added Travel Entrance ramp Marion Greenfield N/A STP Mobility RW $52,000 $13,000 $65,000 RW phase
Lanes from Post Road to added to IRTIP
EB I-70 for FY 2013 by
Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012,
Indianapolis 1173766 Various Bike/Pedestrian |[Various Marion Greenfield N/A SRTS PE $50,000 $0 $50,000 New SRTS
Facilities imporvements in project
the vicinity of St awarded in
Joan of Arc 2011 and being
Schoo! - sidwalks, added to IRTIP
crosswalks, traffic by Resoclution
calming, signs,etc 12-IMPG-004
signed on May
2,2012. PEin
FY 2012,

10 of 18 Amendment 12-18



Sponsor "Work Type | Location | County | District | Miles | Federal |  Asset - “Federal | 2013 Estimated | Remarks
el (State ] .| Complete -
| Projects | - | Project
Indianapolis [1173766 Various Bike/Pedeslrian [Various Marion Greenfield N/A SRTS CN $200,000 $0 $200,000 New SRTS
Facilities imporvements in project
the vicinity of St awarded in
Joan of Arc 2011 and being
School - sidwalks, added to IRTIP
crosswalks, traffic hy Resolution
calming, signs,etc 12-IMPO-004
signed on May
2,2012. CN
and CN INS in
FY 2013.
INDOT 11738786 1-65 Bridge Deck 3.69 miles N of I- |Marion Greenfield NIA IM Bridge CN $1,336,349 $148,483 $1,484,832 CN phase
Overlay 70 over 16th added to IRTIP
Strest for FY 2015 by
Resoluction #
12-IMPC-004
dated May 2,
2012,
INDOT 1173926 k70 Bridge Deck 170 WB ramp tol- |Marion Greenfield N/A 1M Bridge CN $975,695 $108,410 $1,084,106 CN phase
Overlay 465; SB bridge added to IRTIP
over |-70, 0.16 for FY 2015 by
mile E of [-465 Resoluction #
12-IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.
INDOQT 1297233 -85 Its Traffic Overweight Marion Greeniield 0.3 IM Statewide PE $225,000 $25,000 $250,000 PE phase
Management vehicle detection added to IRTIP
Systems and warning for FY 2013 by
system in Resolution # 12
downtown IMPO-004
Indianapolis on I- dated May 2,
65 and 1-70 2012.
INDOT 1297233 -85 its Traffic Overweight Marion Greenfield 0.3 IM Statewide CN $2,250,000 $500,000 $2,500,000 CN phase
Management vehicle detection added to IRTIP
Systems and warning for FY 2014 by
system in Resolution # 121
downtown IMPO-004
Indianapolis on 1- dated May 2,
65 and [-70 2012,
INDOT 1297227 1-465 Its From 1-865 to US |Multiple Greenfield 5.8 M Statewide PE $67,500 $7,500 $75,000 PE phase
Communications|31 North Leg added to IRTIP
Systems for FY 2013 by
Resolution # 12
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012,
INDOT 1297227 I-465 Its From 1-865 to US  |Multipte Greenfield 5.8 M Statewide CN $585,000 $65,000 $650,000 CN phase
Communications|31 North Leg added to IRTIP
Systems for FY 2014 by
Resolution # 124
IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012.

11 of 18 Amendment 12-18



Sponsor [DES ™ [ Route [ Work Type | - Location [ Co “Federal |  Asset 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | Estimated | Remarks
co o (state | Complete. -
i jec . Project
INDOT 1296193 1-65 Pipe Lining North of the Shelby Seymour N/A IM CN $49,494 $5,499 $54,993 CN phase
Bartholomew Co added to IRTIP
Line, .07 mile S of for FY 2015 by
CR 1000 S and |- Resolution # 12;
65 IMPO-004
dated May 2,
2012,
INDOT 1296193 -65 Pipe Lining North of the Shelby Seymour N/A IM PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 PE phase
Bartholowew Co added to IRITP
Line, .07 mile S of for FY 2013 by
CR 1000 S and I- Resolution # 121
65 IMPO-004
dated May 2,
. 2012.
INDOT 0801025 Various Raised Placeholder for FY |Various Greenfield N/A STP Safety CN $160,000 $40,000 $200,000 CN phase
Pavement 2014 RPM in added to IRTIP
Markings, Greenfield District for FY 2014 by
Refurbished Resolution # 12;
IMPC-004
dated May 2,
2012.
Lakeville 1005925 Us 31 Enhancement |US 31 Downtown ([St. Joseph |LaPore 0.4] STP PE $48,000 $12,000 $48,000 $0|Add Project
Streetscape from
Mangus Dr to
Patterson St
Lakeville 1005925 Us 31 Enhancement [US 31 Downtown {St. Joseph [LaPorte 0.4{ STP CN $658,000 $164,500 $658,000 $0|Add Project
Streetscape from
Mangus Dr fo
Patlerson St
IMichigan City 10301165 Singing Sands |Bike/Pedestrian LaPorte LaPorte TE RwW $112,000 $28,000 $140,000 Added via
Lighthousse Facilities Amendment
Trail #12 to 2012-
2015 TIP (Res
12-09) 19 April
2012.
Counties 1297092 Bridge County-wide LaPorte l.aPorte BR PE $180,000 $45,000 $225,000 Added via
Inspections Amendment
#12 fo 2012-
2015 TIP (Res
12-09) 19 April
2012.
INDOT 0800365 SR 1 Small Structure |.69 miles N of US |Dearborn Seymour STP PE $64,000 $16,000 $80,000 Project added
Replacement |50 at RP 2+52 fo OKI FIP on 54
10-12,
resolution 20124
12
INDOT 0800365 SR 1 Small Structure |.69 miles N of US (Dearborn Seymour STP RW $24,000 $6,000 $15,000 $15,000 Project added
Replacement 50 at RP 2+52 fo OKI TIP on 5
10-12,
resolution 2012
12. ROW split
between fiscal
years 2014 and
2015.

12 of 18 Amendment 12-18



Only) .

| Work Type | Location District | Miles | Federal | = Asset | ‘Estimated | Remarks .
Projects Project |

INDOT 0800365 SR 1 Small Structure |.69 miles N of US |Dearbom Seymour STP CN $12,000 $15,000 Project added
Replacement |50 at RP 2+52 to OKI TIP on 5
10-12,
resolution 2012+
12. This portion
is for utility
phase only, not
full
construction.
INDOT 1006364 us 52 Small Structure |8.43 miles E of the|Dearborn Seymour STP PE $64,000 $16,000 $80,000 Project added
Replacement east junction with o OKI TIP on 5
SR1atRP 10-12,
168+65 resolution 2012+
12
INDOT 1006364 Us 52 Small Structure |8.43 miles E of the|Dearborn Seymour STP RwW $24,000 $6,000 $15,000 $15,000 Project added
Replacement  |east junction with to OKI TIP on 5;
SR 1atRP 10-12,
168+65 resolufion 2012
12. ROW split
between fiscal
years 2014 and
2015.
INDOT 1006364 Us 52 Small Structure |8.43 miles E of the|Dearborn Seymour STP CN $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 Project added
Replacement  |east junction with to OKI TIP on 5
SR1atRP 10-12,
168+65 resolution 2012
12. This portion
is for utility
phase only, not
full
construction.
INDOT 1006283 Us 41 Bridge Deck 0.64miSof SR |Benton Crawfordsville 0| 8TP Bridge PE $28,800 $7,200 $36,000 $423,000 new
Overlay 352 (Goose Creek
SB,
INDOT 1006284 us 41 Bridge Deck 0.64 mi S of SR |Benton Crawfordsville 0 5TP Bridge PE $28,800 $7.200 $36,000 $423,000|new
Overlay 352 (Goose Creek
NB,
INDOT 1006307 Us 41 Small Structure [3.47 mi N of SR |Benton Crawfordsville 0| sTP Bridge PE $15,200 $3,800 $19,000 $268,000|new
Replacement 18 .
INDOT 1173883 SR 32 Bridge Deck Bridge over Boone Crawfordsville Of STP Bridge PE $28,000 $7,000 $35,000 $277,000|new
Overlay Threldkeld Ditch,
2.59 mi W of SR
75
INDOT 1296026 SR 39 Bridge Deck 1.22miNof SR |Boone Crawfordsville 0| STP Bridge PE $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 $452,000|new
Overiay 32 over Small
Reynolds Ditch
INDOT 1296049 165 Bridge Deck 0.20mi NofUS |Boone Crawfordsville ol IM Bridge PE $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 $420,000|new
Overiay 52, NBL over
Prairie Creek
INDOT 1296050 65 Bridae Peck G20 miNofUS |Boone Crawfordsville of I Bridge PE $24.000 $6,000 $30,000 $420,000|new
Overlay 52, SBL over
Prairie Creek
INDOT 0800870 SR 42 Bridge Deck Bridge over the Clay Crawfordsville 0| BR Bridge PE $45,920 $11,480 $57,400 $674,400|new
Overlay Eel River, 7.34 mi
E of SR 59

13 of 18 Amendment 12-18



Sponsor. DES - ~Route  |"Work Type | - Location . “District. | Miles | Federal | .~ Asset '[Phase| Federal [ -
G sy R Coowsoee T Category | Program - G 1 el
.| Projects | -
INDOT 0860870 SR 42 Bridge Deck Bridge over the Clay Crawfordsville 0| BR Bridge CN $493,600 $123,400 $617,000 $674,400|new
Qverlay Eel River, 7.34 mi
E of SR 59
INDOT 0800286 SR 59 Bridge Deck Bridge over Eel Clay Crawfordsville 0| STP Bridge PE $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 $836,000|new
Overlay River, 3.29 mi S of
SR 46
INDOT 0901952 US 40 Other Type 0.61miEofSR |Clay Crawfordsville Q| 8TP Roadway CN $1,140,079 $285,019 $1,425,098 $1,900,000 |new
Project 59
{Miscellaneous) 3
INDOT 0901952 UsS 40 Other Type 0.61miEof SR |Clay Crawfordsville 0| sTP Roadway RW $524 157 $131,039 $655,196 $1,900,000|new
Project 59
{Miscellaneous)
INDOT 9608890 US 40 Pavement 1.55 miles Wto [Clay Crawfordsville 2.08| STP Roadway CN $14,260,000]  $3,565,000 $17,825,000 $17,964,500in0ot in current
: Replacement 1.68 miles E of SR STIP
59
INDOT 9608890 us 40 Pavement 1.55 miles Wio |Clay Crawfordsville 2.08| STP Roadway PE $111,600 $27,900 $139,500 $17,964,500(not in current
Replacement 1.68 miles E of SR STIP
59
INDOT 1006322 SR 26 Small Structure |2.10 mi W of US  [Clinton Crawfordsville 0] STP Bridge PE $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 $490,000 naw
Replacement 421
INDOT 1006322 SR 286 Small Skructure 12.10 mi W of US  |Clinton Crawfordsville 0} STP Bridge RW $4,000 $1,000 $5,000 $490,000|new
Replacement 421
INDOT 1173897 SR 26 Bridge Deck 3.69miWof US |Clinton Crawfordsville 0| STP Bridge PE $28,000 $7.000 $35,000 $304,000|new
Overlay 421 over Wildcat
Creek overflow
INDOT 1296996 SR64 Bridge Deck Over SR37, 7.24 |Crawford Vincennes 0| STP Bridge PE $96,000 $24,000 $120,000 $671,000|Add Phase to
Overlay mi W of SR66 STHIP
INDOT 0800879 SR 341 Bridge Deck BR over sugar Mill |Fountain Crawfordsville 0| BR Bridge PE $48,000 $12,000 $60,000 $766,000|not in current
Qverlay Creek, 0.99 mi N STIP
of SR 234
INDQT 1006329 Us 136 Small Structure [1.61 mi E of I-74  |[Fountain Crawfordsville 0| STP Bridge PE $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 $663,000|new
Replacement
INDOT 1006340 SR 55 Small Structure 11.72mi N of SR |Fountain Crawfordsville 0] 8TP Bridge PE $15,200 $3,800 $19,000 $163,000[new
Replacement 341
INDOT 1008375 SR 32 Small Structure |4.23 mi W of US  |Fountain Crawfordsville 0| STP Bridge PE $5,600 $1,400 $7,000 $64,000inew
Replacement 41
INDOT 1296019 SR 32 Bridge Deck 1.81 mi W of Fountain Crawfordsville ol sTP Bridge PE $28,000 $7,000 $35,000 $336,000[new
Overlay US41 over Prairie
Creek
INDOT 0800119 SR 54 HMA Overlay, [US41toWijctof [Greene Vincennes 12.47| STP Roadway RW $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 Add Phase to
Functicnal SR 59 STIP
INDOT 0800119 SR 54 HMA Overlay, |[US 41foW jctof |Greene Vincennes 12.47| STP Roadway RwW $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 Add Phase to
Functional SR 59 STIP
INDOT 0800118 SR 54 HMA Overlay, |US 41toW jctof |Greene Vincennes 12.47| STP Roadway CN $4,705,600 $1,176,400 $5,882,0600 Add Phase to
Functional SR 59 STIP includes
UT&RR
INDOT 1297191 170 Scour Protection|3.70 miles east of |Henry Greenfield BR CN $30,6800 $3,400 $34,000 New Project
{Erosion) SR-109
Huntington (0900125 Etna Ave Road Etna Ave. from Huntington  |Ft Wayne 0.45] STP RW $0 $100,000 $100,000 Change in
Reconstruction (Wabash River to Fiscal year
(3R/M4R Jessup St.
Standards)

14 of 18 Amendment 12-18




Sponsor [DES " Work Type | Locafion | County | District | Wiles | Federal | Assef |Phase| Federal | _ Estimated | Romarks |
| state | Complete |

| Projects. .. - Project -
INDOT 1173768 US-50 Surface from North Street |Jackson Seymour 7.16| 8STP Roadway CN $568,000 $142,000 $710,000 Not in STIP
Treatment, in Brownstown to
Ultrathin Bonded{Heddy Run Bridge
Wearing Course
INDOT 0300492 165 Bridge Deck CR 180085 over |- |Jasper Crawfordsville o IM Bridge PE $42,000 $10,500 $52,500 $608,500|new
Overlay 65, 1.20 mi S of
Us 24
INDOT 0300492 | 65 Bridge Deck CR 1800S over |- |Jasper Crawfordsville o IM Bridge CN $444 800 $111,200 $556,000 $608,500|new
QOverlay 65, 1.20 mi S of
us 24
INDOT 9706610 SR 167 Pavement From 4.28 miles N |Jay Greenfield 0.89| STP Roadway CN $109,008 $27,252 $136,260 $136,260|There was a
Replacement  |of SR 67 to 5.17 supplementat
miles N of SR 67 to complete the
CN
Engineering in
the amount of
$136,251.75.
INDOT 1173769 us-421 Surface From Milton Street|Jeffersan Seymour 4.88| 8TP Roadway CN $752,000 $188,000 $940,000 Not in STIP
Treatment, (RP 0.99) to
Ultrathin BondedMichigan St. (RP
Wearing Course |5.75)
INDOT 1297181 Us 41 Surface 5.94 miles S of Knox Vincennes 1.25] STP Roadway CN $800,768 $200,192 $1,000,960 Add Phase fo
Treatment, SR58 to 0.44 STIP
Microsurface miles S of SR58
INDOT 1297178 SR 37 Surface From 0.48 miles N |l.awrence Vincennes 4.49| STP Roadway CN $754,418 $188,604 $943,022 Add Phase fo
Treatment, of SR 54 to 4.96 STIP
Ultrathin Bonded|miles N of SR54
Wearing Course
INDOT 1297194 Us-31 Scour Protection|1.33 miles south  {Miami Greenfield BR CN $22,500 $2,500 $25,000 New Project
(Erosion) of SR-18 '
INDOT 1006330 SR 47 Small Structure |1.76 mi S of Montgomery |Crawfordsville 0| STP Bridge PE $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 $857,000 i new
Replasement SR234
INDOT 1173628 Us 231 Bridge Deck Bridge over Sugar [Montgomery |Crawfordsville 0] STP Bridge CN $1,769,600 $442,400 $2,212,000 $2,212.000(new
Overlay Creek, 0.32 mi N
of US 136
Martinsville  |100835 ST 1002 Pavement Ohio Street from  [Morgan Seymour 0.51| sTP RwW $104,000 $26,000 $130,000 $1,640,000(RW not shown
Replacement  [SR 37 to Poston in THP for 2012
Road
INDOT 0800802 SR37 Small Structure |8.68 miles N of Orange Vincennes STP Bridge PE $143,200 $35,800 $179,000 $753,000]|Add Phase to
Replacement SR 64 STIP
INDOT 1173356 SR37 Bridge Deck Over Hogs Defeat |Orange Vincennes 0.08{ STP Bridge PE $56,000 $14,000 $70,000 $374,000(Add fo STIP
OQverlay Creek, 7.27 miles
S of US 150
INDOT 1173770 SR-46 Surface From District Line (Owen Seymour 4.69| STP Roadway CN $432,000 $108,000 $540,000 Not in STIP
Treatment, {RP 32.01) to
Ultrathin BondedSpencer Corp.

Wearing Course

Line (RP 36.7)

15 of 18 Amendment 12-18



Sponsor |

Work Type

“Location

 Federal
Category -

~Program

(State

:Estimated

| |Costlefitol
| Complete |

g rojects P RN ~‘Project "] -
INDOT 1266022 Us 36 Bridge Deck 3.87miEof SR |Parke Crawfordsvilfe 0| 8TP Bridge PE $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 $618,000|new
Overiay 63 over ’
Leatherwood
Creek
INDQT 1298030 Us 41 Bridge Deck 0.86 miNof SR [Parke Crawfordsville 0| STP Bridge PE $60,000 $15,000 $75,000 $932,000new
Overlay 47 over Sugar
Creek )
INDOT 1297280 SR 37 Surface From 1.94 miles N |Perry Vincennes 8.88| STP Roadway CN $896,000 $224,000 $1,120,000 Add Phase to
Treatment, of SRG6 {0 0.11 STIP
Ultrathin Bonded |miles S of SR70
Wearing Course
INDOT 1296794 SR68 Bridge Deck Over |-64, 1.25 mi |Posey Vincennes o STP Bridge PE $81,000 $9,000 $390,000 $501,000|Add Phase to
Qverlay E of SR165 STIP
INDOT 0710393 us 231 HMA Overlay, |From 1.48 mi N of [Putham Crawfordsville 7.611 NHS Roadway CN $1,248,800 $312,200 $1,561,000 $1,561,000|not in current
Preventive SR 24010 0.01 mi STIP
Maintenance N of US 36
INDOT 1173641 us 231 Bridige Deck Bridge over Big Putnam Crawfordsville 0| STP Bridge CN $514,400 $128,600 $643,000 $674,8001new
Overlay Walnut Creek,
2.54 miN of SR
240
INDOT 1173641 Us 231 Bridge Deck Bridge over Big Putnam Crawfordsville 0| sTP Bridge PE $52,000 $13,000 $65,000 $674,800|new
Overiay Walnut Creek,
2.54 mi N of SR
240
INDOT 1296034 uUs 231 Bridge Deck 0.35 mi N of North [Putnam Crawfordsville O STP Bridge PE $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 $629,000{new
Overlay Junction SR 236
over abandonded
RR
INDOT 1296043 SR 240 Bridge Deck 425 mi Eof US  {Putnam Crawfordsville 0| STP Bridge PE $28,000 $7,000 $35,000 $392,000|new
Overlay 231 over Deer
Creek
INDOT 1296055 170 Bridge Deck CR 825E over - |Putnam Crawfordsville 0] IM Bridge PE $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 $479,000|new
Overtay 70, 558 mi E of
Us 231
INDOT 1297196 SR-32 Scour Protection|.61 miles west of {Randolph Greenfield BR CN $37.800 $4,200 $42,000 New Project
(Erosion) us-27
INDOT 1297197 SR-32 Scour Protection|4.15 miles east of |Randolph Greenfield BR CN $15,300 $1.700 $17,000 New Project
(Erosion} us-27
INDOT 0800206 SR-8 Surface From 1.51 miles |Shelby Greenfield STP CN $9044,640 $236,160 $1,180,800 New Project
Treatment, South of I-74 to
Ultrathin Bonded{US-52
Wearing Course
INDOT 1296718 164 Bridge Deck Over Southern Spencer Vincennes o] M Bridge PE $144,000 $16,000 $160,000 $571,000|Add Phase to
Overlay RR, 0.59mi E of STIP
US 231 EBL

16 of 18 Amendment 12-18




Sponsor |DES Work Type “Federal | Asset |P T Estimated | Remarks _
| (state - Complete
"-Projects . -Project
INDOT 0810137 Various Its Program ITS Technology  [Various Multiple STP Statewide CN $96,000 $24,000 $120,000 Remove from
Equipment Deployment 2012-15 STIP.
Vehicles Des. 0810137
{Statewide) (Statewide ITS
vehicle
procurement}
eliminated to
reduce capital
program
financial impact
in FY 14 of new
Traffic
Management
project (Des
1297227).
Approved by
Executive
Funds Team
on 4/24/12.
INDOT 0810138 Various Its Program Vehicles for Traffic|Various Multiple STR Statewide CN $96,000 $24,000 $120,000 Remove from
Equipment Control Systems 2012-15 STIP.
Division Des. 0810137
(Statewide) {Statewide ITS
vehicle
procurement)
eliminated to
reduce capital
program
financial impact
in FY 14 of new
Traffic
Management
project (Des
1297227).
Approved by
Executive
Funds Team
on 4/24/12.
STATE/FEDE |1173586 Other Type Bycycle Indiana - |Various Greenfield TE PE $305,775 $76,444 $305,775 MOU between
RAL Project Salety & INDOT & ISDH
{Miscellaneous) |Education
Activities for
Bicyclisls
INDOT 1296967 VA VARI Un-Signalized |25 Locations in Various Vincennes Ot STP Safety PE $58,000 $58,000 $253,000|Add Phase to
Intersection the Vincennes STIP
Sign & Marking |District-
Visthility Imp Spencer/Dubois/M
artin/Greene
INDOT 1296018 SR 32 Bridge Deck 1.19mi Eof SR [Vermillion Crawfordsville 0| BR Bridge PE $60,000 $15,000 $75,000 $2,023,000[new
Overtay 63 over Wabash
River

17 of 18 Amendment 12-18




Sponsor [DES. | Route | WorkType | Location | County | District |Miles [ Federal [  Asset “Federal | Match [ Estimated | Remarks
| state | | | Complete |
INDOT 12988020 Us 38 Bridge Deck 0.07 miW of SR |Vermillion Crawfordsville 0| STP Bridge PE $28,000 $7,000 $35,000 $436,000{new
Overtay 63 over Little
Raccoon Craek
Wabash Co  [0901266 Ogden Rd Bridge Deck Ogden Road, Wabash Ft Wayne 0.12| BR RW $42,400 $10,600 $53,000
Replacement & |Bridge 24 over
Widening Otter Creek
INDOT 0800904 SR 63 Bridge Deck NBL BR over Fall [Warren Crawfordsvilie 0| BR Bridge PE $34,320 $8,580 $42,900 $504,200|not in current
Overlay Creek, 0.97 mi N : STIP
of 8R 263
INDOT 0800905 SR 63 Bridge Deck SBL BR over Fall |Warren Crawfordsville 0| BR Bridge PE $34,320 $8,580 $42,900 $504,900]not in current
Overlay Creek, 0.97 mi N STIP
of SR 263
INDOT 1296007 SR 26 Bridge Deck B8.38 mi Eof SR [Warren Crawfordsville ¢ STP Bridge PE $28,000 $7,000 $35,000 $280,000fnew
Overlay 55 over Holder
Ditch
INDOT 1297230 SR 55 Roadside 0.03 miNof US |Warren Crawfordsville g| sTP Bridge CN $81,000 $9,000 $90,000 $90,000(sub project
Maintenance, 41 over Big Pine . from DN
Tree Creek 0800834, to be
Remov/Trimmng let under
separate
contract
Salem 0600373 VARI Enhancement |Salem Multi-Use |Washington |Seymour TE PE $19,120 $4,780 $23,900 Project needs
pathway system - additional
**hase 1 funding for PE
in Fy 12
INDOT 1297264 SR-1 Patch And SR- 1 and US-40 [Wayne Greenfield STP CN $122,354 $30,589 $152,943 New Project
Rehab Intersection
Pavement
INDOT 1297265 SR-1 Patch And SR- 1 and SR-38 {Wayne Greenfield STP CN $122,354 $30,589 $152,943 New Project
Rehab Intersection
Pavement
INDOT 1297266 SR-1 Patch And SR-1 and US -35 |Wayne Greenfield STP CN $122,354 $30,589 $152,943 New Project
Rehab Intersection
Pavement

18 of 18 Amendment 12-18



